Book No...... Manipur State Form No. V 7



Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION- SUGNU

Sub-Division: Sugnu FIR No. 63(6)2023 SGN-PS U/s 147/148/149/436/427/447/400/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act. District: Kakching

Date & hr of occurrence: On 28/05/2023

at @ 11:00 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 19/06/2023 at 01:50 pm.	In the rent house of Abujam Ojit Meitei (50) S/o (L) A. Sama Meitei of Tangjeng Khunou located at Sugnu Bazar opposite Sugnu Higher Secondary school @ 0.5 Kms North.	19/06/2023	

NB: - A First Information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khaidem Jiten Singh (47) S/o Kh. Ken Singh of Tangjeng Khunou, PO&PS-Sugnu, Kakching Distrct.	Large numbers of unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants and their supporters.	Punishment for rioting, armed with deadly weapon, unlawful assembly, Arson, Property damage, Criminal Trespass, Gang, Common intention & Unauthorized possession of fire arms and ammunition	SI M. Minabanda Singh of Sugnu PS may please investigate the case.	*
		Punishable U/S 147/148/149/436/427/ 447/400/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.		

OE is attached:

OC/Sugnu-PS 19/06/2023

Officer In-Charge Sugnu Police Station Signed:

Inspt. Md. Riaj Khan

Designation: OC Sugnu-PS

Officer In-Charge Sugnu Police Station

To,
The Officer-in-Charge
Sugnu Police Station
Kakching District.



Sir,

I have the honour to state that I was staying in a rent house of Abujam Ojit Meitei (50) S/o (L) A. Sama Meitei of Tangjeng Khunou located at Sugnu Bazar opposite Sugnu Higher Secondary school since 10 year back. On 28/05/2023 at 11: 00 am, my rented house was burnt down by large numbers of unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants and their supporters. In that incident, lots of my household properties were burnt into ashes. Particulars of the burnt items (1) 2 Nos. of Wooden Almirah and 1 No. of Iron Godrej worth Rs.90,000/-, (2) 3 Nos. of Wooden Bed worth Rs.35,000/-, (3) 2 Nos. of Fridge worth Rs.40,000/-, (4) 2 Nos. of electric heater worth Rs.18,000/-, (5) 4 Nos. of Gas cylinder and 1 No. of Gas stove worth Rs.18,000/-, (6) 1 Nos. of Washing machine worth Rs.18,000/-, (7) 1 Nos. of TV flat worth Rs.52,000/-, (8) 1 Nos. of Dressing Table worth Rs.10,000/-, (9) Ornaments worth Rs.8,00,000/-, (10) Money in cash Rs.14,00000/-. Total value of all items is estimated to be Rs. 24,81,000 (Twenty four lakh and eighty one thousand) approximately. I could not report in time due to prevailing law and order situation of our state.

In this regard, I request you to take up necessary legal action at the earliest.

Dated 19/06/2023

This report is treated as an OE
of the FIRNO. 63 (6) 2023 34N-PS N/S
147/148/149/436/427/447/400/34/PC
v 25(1-C)A. Act.

Yours faithfully,

Khaidem Jiten Singh (47)
S/o Kh. Ken Singh
of Tangjeng Khunou, PO&PS-Sugnu.
Kakching District, Manipur.

OCICGN-PS
Officer In-Charge
Sunnu Police Station